In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

Swales) ules 2010 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

m

Companies House

i

I

26/11/2021
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

r .
Company number WFE‘FGI—;FE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l Comprehensive Management Services Limited

bold black capitals.

-

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Gareth

Surname Howarth

‘ Liquidator’s address

Building name/number| Flint Glass Works

Street | 64 Jersey Street

Post town l[T\/Ianchester

County/Region [

weoss (W[4 [ [6 [9[w] |
Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.
I Liquidator's address ©
Building name/number[ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [ another liquidator.
Post town |
County/Region |
Postcode (rrrrrrir
Country |

v
e L LT T

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s |}
Date s M T2fofafr

I Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X ppr
Signature date d1 [? W[T IY_Z—%_PZ—PT

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

IContactname Ph||||p Lawrence

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

EWhere to send

companyame Path Business Recovery Limited

|* " Flint Glass Works
f " 64 Jersey Street

County/Region

F—W [al Telolwl [
,DX

Telephone

Post town

Manchester

0161413 0999
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



‘Statement of Affairs

,,,,,

Statement as to affairs af

.Comprehensive Management Services Limited'
“Company Registered Number: 07939812.

an the 18 Nn\mmhar 9ﬂ')1 hmrm 2 d:ﬂn 'V‘J mnro than 14 4. days before the date of
‘the resolution for winding. up

Statement of truth

| beheve that the. facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand-that
proceedings-for contempt of court may be: brought. agamst anyone who makes, or
causes fo be-made, a falsé statemient in a-document verified by a statement of truth

without an honest beliefifits truth.

Full Nane, (PHIC = Kecce R,

Signed

Dated g - 1] - ZO'ZJ —




Compretiensive Management Services:Limited
Company Registered.Number: 07939812
Statement Of Affairs.as'at 18 November 2021

A -:Suminary of Assets e .
L. pummary - — EaeT e
BookValue Realise

Assets:
£ _ R £

Assets subject'to fixed charge: S
Motor:Vehicles (4) 52,000.00. 52,000.00 .

L.ombard:Nortiv Cehtral P (34,621.00)
17.379,00 17.379.00

Assits subject to floating charge:
Uncharged-assets:

-Plant:& Machinery.

B66k-Debts

A;315:.000 NiL
26,000.00 NIL

"17,379.00

‘Estimated total assets-avallable for preferantlal creditors

Date A G-I~ 2 [

Signature. ..




Comprehensive Management Services Limited
Company Registered Number: 07939812
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 November 2021

A1l - Summary of L_iabimies

Estimated to

Estimated total deﬂciencylsurplus as reggrds::memb.efs-

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 17,375.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee. Arrears/Hal Pay 5:531.26
) . . 5.631.26
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors. 11,847.74
2nd Preferential Creditors:--

e , . NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 11.847.74
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other-Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors,

NIL
11,847.74
Estimated proscribed partof net property where applicable {to carry forvard) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 11.847.74
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges 11.847.74
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down). NiL
Total assets avanable to unsecured creditors, 11.847.74
‘Unsecured non-preferential claims_(excluding any shortfall lo floating charge holders) =~ _
Trade & Expense Creditors” 27.680.00
Employees - 6. 31.824.24
Roval Bank of Scotland - BBL 45.000.00 '
104,504.24 -
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors ‘
(excluding any shortfall in regpect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {92,656.50)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (92.656.50)
Issued and called up capital ‘
Ordinary Sharehoiders { 1;0(_))
(1.00)
. (92,655.50)

pate /& - rh:2 1

Sign'ature




Path Business Recovery Limited
Comprehensive Management Services’ Limited
Company Registéred Numbier: 07939812

B - Company Creditors.

Key: Name: Address T E
€400 4Com Network Services Loewy: Hotise.- Aviation Park West, Boumnemouth Interrationat Airport, Hurr, 3.000.00
) Christchurch, Dorset, EH23 6EW
CI10 The Intamational Parking Community Waterside House, MacJesﬁeld SK10.9NR 6,000.00
CLOO Leicester City Council 115 Ctarles Street, Leicester, LE1 1FZ 1/500.00
CL04 Lombard North Central Plc Customer Relgtions Team, F'O Box 520, Rotherham,:Sauth YérKshire; 363 3BR 34,621.00
[elalo]e] Oldroyd Publishing Group Barons Gate, Graceways, Whitshills Business, Park, -Blackpaot, FY4 SPW " 30:00
cPoo PEAC (UK) Limiteg Inspire3; Easlhampstead Road, Brackrell, RG121YQ 11,000.00
CRO1 Royal EBank of Scatland 1 Hardman Bivd, Manchester, M3 3AQ 45,000.00
CV0o Virgin Media Business Communication.House. Chappmgham Sitreet, Attercliffe. Shefﬁeld §9 33E 150.00
8 Entrles Totalling L ' 197,301.00

V== x

Signature

Pagje 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09



Path Business Recavery Limited. .
‘Comprehensive . Management Services L.imited
Company Reégistered Number: 07939812

C - Shareholders

Key ~Name - Addiess o Type  Nominal  No.Of. CalledUp Total Auit.
Value:  Shares persharé Called Up .

HKOO M PhilipKelley: *34 Knowlas Road, Lytham:3t Annes, Larics, FY8 28Q Ordinary .00 i 100 1.00

1,Ordinary Enttles Totallling . ) v ) o 4,

Signature

Faye 1 of 1 IPS QL Ver, 2010



